For avoidance of doubt, neither the City, the Housing Authority nor the Developer have 
any obligation to execute a DDA for the acquisition and development of the Site.  

C. [§103] Deposit 
The City and Developer acknowledge that the Developer has deposited with the City a non-

refundable deposit (the "Deposit") in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
which shall be used by the City to pay for part of the cost of an appraisal of the Site.  

II. [§200] Development Concept 

A. [§201] Scope of Development 
The negotiations undertaken pursuant hereto shall be based on a development concept for

[...]

• Submit a preliminary schedule of a proposed closing, entitlement and construction 
timeline for inclusion in the DDA. 

• Submit a preliminary financial proforma for the development of the Project, including 
funding party. 

• Reimburse the City for any amount by which the cost of the appraisal of the Site exceeds 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) such amount to be due at any time upon 
demand by the City. 

As soon as practicable following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Developer shall 
commence and complete the actions on the Developer's part described in this Agreement  and